of Range as of March 31, 1998 has been prepared as if the Merger had occurred as
of that date.

   This information is not necessarily indicative of future consolidated
results of operations and it should be read in conjunction with the separate
historical statements and related notes of the respective entities appearing
elsewhere in this Proxy Statement/Prospectus or incorporated by reference
herein.

   76

   82

   RANGE RESOURCES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 1998
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   HISTORICAL   MERGER   PRO FORMA
   -------------------   PRO FORMA   POST-MERGER
   LOMAK   DOMAIN   ADJUSTMENTS   RANGE
   --------   --------   -----------   -----------

ASSETS
Current assets
  Cash and equivalents.....  $  7,257   $  8,249   $   15,506
  Accounts receivable.....   23,103   8,631   31,734
  IPF Program notes receivable, current portion...   --   9,175   9,175
  Marketable securities.....   8,393   --   8,393
  Inventory and other.....   1,975   2,808   4,783
   --------   --------   -----------
   Total current assets.....   40,728   28,863   69,591
   --------   --------   -----------
IPF Program notes receivable, net.....   --   42,611   42,611
Oil and gas properties.....   844,542   178,427   113,855(a)   1,136,824
  Accumulated depletion and amortization.....  (169,129)   (20,822)   (84,834)(a,b)   (274,785)
   --------   --------   -----------
   675,413   157,605   862,039
   --------   --------   -----------
Gas transportation and field services assets.....   86,199   --   86,199
  Accumulated depreciation.....   (10,917)   --   (10,917)
   --------   --------   -----------
   75,282   --   75,282
   --------   --------   -----------
Other assets.....   8,829   4,369   (2,301)(a)   10,897
   --------   --------   -----------
   $800,252   $233,448   $ 1,060,420
   ========   ========   ===========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
  Accounts payable.....  $ 19,645   $ 15,215   $   34,860
  Accrued liabilities.....   15,979   507   10,831(a)   27,317
  Accrued payroll and benefit costs.....   3,446   263   3,709
  Current portion of debt.....   28   --   28
   --------   --------   -----------
   Total current liabilities.....   39,098   15,985   65,914
   --------   --------   -----------
Revolving credit facilities.....   219,900   80,910   43,875(a)   344,685
8.75% Senior subordinated notes.....   125,000   --   125,000
6% Convertible subordinated debentures.....   55,000   --   55,000
Other long-term debt.....   15,005   --   15,005
   --------   --------   -----------
   414,905   80,910   539,690
   --------   --------   -----------
Minority interest.....   --   888   888
Deferred income taxes.....   27,191   1,181   9,628(a,b)   38,000
Company-obligated mandatorily redeemable
  convertible preferred securities of trust
  holding solely 6.0% convertible junior
  subordinated debentures of Lomak Petroleum,
  Inc.....   120,000   --   120,000
Stockholders' equity
  $2.03 Preferred stock, $1 par value.....   1,150   --   1,150
  Common stock, $.01 par value.....   211   151   4(a)   366
  Capital in excess of par value.....   217,988   129,019   36,372(a)   383,379
  Treasury stock.....   --   (10)   10(a)   --
  Retained earnings (deficit).....   (20,857)   5,324   (74,000)(a,b)   (89,533)
Unrealized gain on marketable securities.....   566   --   566
   --------   --------   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   199,058   134,484   295,928
   --------   --------   -----------
   $800,252   $233,448   $ 1,060,420
   ========   ========   ===========

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements

   77

   83

   RANGE RESOURCES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1998
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   HISTORICAL   PRE-MERGER   MERGER   PRO FORMA
   ------------------   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   POST-MERGER
   LOMAK   DOMAIN   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   RANGE
   -------   -------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Revenues
  Oil and gas sales.....  $32,540   $13,312   $1,806(c)   $   $47,658
  Transportation, marketing and
   processing.....   2,791   --   2,791
  IPF income.....   --   1,958   1,958
  Interest and other.....   1,741   688   (2,898)(e)   (469)
   -------   -------   -------
   37,072   15,958   51,938
   -------   -------   -------
Expenses
  Direct operating.....   8,396   4,418   272(c)   13,086
  Transportation, marketing and
   processing.....   1,062   --   1,062
  Exploration.....   413   --   1,703(e)   2,116
  General and administrative.....   1,840   1,607   649(e,g)   4,096
  Stock compensation.....   --   185   104(e)   289
  Interest.....   8,734   655   930(c)   1,204(d,e)   11,523
  Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization.....   12,198   5,598   1,022(c)   1,655(e,f)   20,473
  Minority interest.....   --   --   (35)(e)   (35)
   -------   -------   -------
   32,643   12,463   52,610
   -------   -------   -------
  Income (loss) before income
   taxes.....   4,429   3,495   (672)
Income taxes
  Current.....   109   38   (10)(c)   137
  Deferred.....   1,551   1,296   (146)(c)   (2,936)(e,h)   (235)
   -------   -------   -------
Income (loss) from continuing
  operations.....  $ 2,769   $ 2,161   $  (574)
   =======   =======   =======
Income (loss) from continuing
  operations applicable to common
  shares.....  $ 2,185   $ 2,161   $(1,158)
   =======   =======   =======
Net income (loss) per common share:
  Basic.....  $  0.10   $  0.14   $ (0.03)
   =======   =======   =======
  Diluted.....  $  0.10   $  0.14   $ (0.03)
   =======   =======   =======
Weighted average shares
  outstanding.....   21,073   15,108   383   36,564
   =======   =======   =======
Weighted average shares
  outstanding-diluted.....   21,591   15,822   (331)   37,082
   =======   =======   =======

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements

   78

   84

   RANGE RESOURCES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   HISTORICAL   PRE-MERGER   MERGER   PRO FORMA
   ------------------   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   POST-MERGER
   LOMAK   DOMAIN   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   RANGE
   --------   -------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Revenues
  Oil and gas sales.....  $130,017   $47,251   $ 16,826(i,j)   $   $194,094
  Transportation, marketing and
   processing.....   11,727   --   1,427(i)   13,154
  IPF income.....   --   4,779   4,779
  Interest and other.....   7,594   238   796(j)   882(l)   9,510
   --------   -------   --------
   149,338   52,268   221,537
   --------   -------   --------
Expenses
  Direct operating.....   31,481   16,341   2,806(i,j)   50,628
  Transportation, marketing and
   processing.....   3,921   --   769(i)   4,690
  Exploration.....   2,527   --   10,000(l)   12,527
  General and administrative.....   5,290   4,237   262(j)   1,589(l,n)   11,378
  Stock compensation.....   --   4,587   200(l)   4,787
  Interest.....   27,175   3,774   6,059(i,j)   2,603(k,l)   39,611
  Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization.....   55,407   16,072   5,930(i,j)   7,771(l,m)   85,180
  Provision for impairment.....   58,700   --   58,700
  Minority interest.....   --   --   (42)(l)   (42)
   --------   -------   --------
   184,501   45,011   267,459
   --------   -------   --------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   (35,163)   7,257   (45,922)
Income taxes
  Current.....   684   735   77(j)   (792)(o)   704
  Deferred.....   (12,515)   3,359   (472)(i,j)   (6,445)(l,o)   (16,073)
   --------   -------   --------
Income (loss) from continuing operations....  $(23,332)  $ 3,163   $(30,553)
   ========   =======   ========
Income (loss) from continuing operations
  applicable to common shares.....  $(25,666)  $ 3,163   $(32,887)
   ========   =======   ========
Net income (loss) per common share:
  Basic.....  $  (1.31)  $  0.27   $  (0.92)
   ========   =======   ========
  Diluted.....  $  (1.31)  $  0.26   $  (0.92)
   ========   =======   ========
Weighted average shares outstanding.....   19,641   11,578   756   3,913   35,888
   ========   =======   ========
Weighted average shares
  outstanding-diluted.....   19,641   12,126   756   3,365   35,888
   ========   =======   ========

   See notes to pro forma combined financial statements

   79

   85

NOTE (1) BASIS OF PRESENTATION

   On May 12, 1998, Lomak and Domain entered into the Merger Agreement. The
Merger will be accounted for using the purchase method of accounting. Each share
of Domain Common Stock will be converted into a number of shares of Lomak Common
Stock equal to the Exchange Ratio.

NOTE (2) MERGER PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS -- AS OF MARCH 31, 1998